  [ Obsolete product ]
Agilent has a new name
 Keysight Technologies.
Keysight Technologies Inc. is the world's leading electronic measurement
company, transforming today's measurement experience through innovations in
wireless, modular, and software solutions. With its HP and Agilent legacy,
Keysight delivers solutions in wireless communications, aerospace and defense
and semiconductor markets with world-class platforms, software and

4.  All InGaN LEDs represented here are IEC825 Class 2. See Application Brief 1-009 and 1-015 for details.
5.  Tolerance for intensity limit is ± 15%.
Part Numbering System
HLMP - X X X X - X X X X X
Mechanical Options
00: Bulk Packaging
DD: Ammo Pack
Color Bin Selections
C: Color Bins 3 and 4 only
Q: Color Bins 7 and 8 only
Maximum Intensity Bin
0: No Iv Bin Limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin
Viewing Angle and Stand-Off
15: 15 deg, without stand-off
16: 15 deg, with stand-off
23: 23 deg, without stand-off
24: 23 deg, with stand-off
30: 30 deg, without stand-off
31: 30 deg, with stand-off
Color
E: 505 nm Bluish-Green
Package
C: 5 mm InGaN
3
1.14 ± 0.20
(0.045 ± 0.008)
5.80 ± 0.20
(0.228 ± 0.008)
5.00 ± 0.20
(0.197 ± 0.008)
31.60
(1.244) MIN.
0.70 (0.028)
MAX.
1.00
(0.039)
MIN.
8.71 ± 0.20
(0.343 ± 0.008)
2.54 ± 0.38
(0.100 ± 0.015)
0.50 ± 0.10
(0.020 ± 0.004)
SQ. TYP.
 CATHODE
LEAD
 CATHODE
FLAT
d
1.50 ± 0.15
(0.059 ± 0.006)
HLMP-CE16, HLMP-CE24, and HLMP-CE31
HLMP-CE24 HLMP-CE31
d = 12.40 ± 0.25
(0.488 ± 0.010)
d = 12.22 ± 0.50
(0.481 ± 0.020)
HLMP-CE16
d = 12.6 ± 0.18
(0.496 ± 0.007)
Package Dimensions
Notes:
1. Dimensions in mm.
2. Tolerance ± 0.1 mm unless otherwise noted.
1.14 ± 0.20
(0.045 ± 0.008)
5.80 ± 0.20
(0.228 ± 0.008)
5.00 ± 0.20
(0.197 ± 0.008)
31.60
(1.244) MIN.